Noto Sans CJK KR coverage of surname Hanja

Edited from https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_Korean_surnames, to only mention
South Korean, and to omit the RR romanizations (Kim is the MR romanization), other
romanizations, percentage. I have also changed o-with-diaeresis in names, which ap-
pears to only be in historic naming in Wikipedia, and is not present in Baekmuk Batang.
I am using alternate names from that page, and preferring to not change the initial con-
sonant, e.g. K u-with-diaeresis n has a link to Geun but also mentions Keun. Many of
these romanizations are not the most commonly known forms in the English-speaking
world.

This is a list of Korean surnames, in Hangul alphabetical order.

That article used the most recent South Korean statistics (currently 2015) as the basis.
Only names with 5 or more people are in that list, the page also lists 26 surnames where
there were 5 or more people in 2000 and which might now be extinct.

Columns are Hangul, Hanja, Romanized, population in 2015.

Each ideogram represents a different clan, but many clans can use the same ideogram
(see e.g. Kim)

Some of the ideograms used for two-syllable surnames are not unique, but I estimate
the total of different ideograms is in excess of 530.

The count is the number of ideograms at the end of that line

002 7t Ka 9,950 &, & 2

004 Zt Kan 2,525 4, i 2

005 Z Kal2,086 51

006 Zt Kam 6,024 H 1

012 Z Kang 1,269,290 %, %, 54, 1, A, & 6
014 A Kyeon 1,684 %, X 2

018 Z Kyung 16,958 B¢, &, =, Bk 4
030 1 Ko 471,429 =, EE 2

022 = Kok 101 81, & 2

024 3 Kong 92,340 7L, A 2

027 2 Kwak 203,365 %3, &, £ 3
029 & Kwan 20 ffl, & 2

031 2 Kyo 26 1%, 5 2

035 7 Ku 208,550 &, F, F, {h. 4
040 = Kuk 20,768 %3, ¥4, %, &, 28 5
042 2 Kung572 5,2 2

043 H Kwok 183 & 1

047 3 Kwon 706,212 &, &, 1%, 5 4
048 2 Keun 170 1

052 2 Keum 25,472 %, €, 5, 24
056 7] Ki 29,062 &, &, &, #C

057 Z Kil 38,173 F 1

059 & Kim &, § [sic]2

064 Lt Na 161,015 &, %, i#, T, 38 5
065 -t Nan 8 £ 1

067 2t Nam 275,659 /3, 8 2

071 =2 Namgung 21,313 &5, HE 4
072'd NangiR 1

074 L Nae ]y, %2

075 No 315,372 & 1
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076 =l Noe19F 1

078 &t Tan 1,632 E%, B8 2

079 Tam 47581

080 & Tang 1,146 FE 1

083 Tae 669 Xk, £, & 3

090 &= To 57,946 R, Ba, &, B, I, bk, 81 7
091 =5 Tok 175 1

093 £11 Tokko 502 %7l 2

094 =Ton 1171#E 1

099 S Tong 5,936 &, &, &, K, &5
101 54 Tongbang 180 37 2

102 £ Tu6,428 4t 1

104 S Teung 20 f&, &7 2

106 S Teungjeong 5 & 2
1092} Ra 25,974 %, %, & 3
1102tRan 10 %% 1

111 & Rang1257R 1

1122{Rye0 19 5 1
1152 Ro 6718, &, E 3

116 2 Roe 19F 1

119 & Ryu 163,994 4, %1, #0 3
1202/ Ri240Z 1

121 2 Rim47# 1

123 0} Ma 39,196 &, Jiif 2
1249tMan 124 & 1

126 4H Mangjeol 8 #8t] 2

127 0 Mae 201 #5 1

128 ¥ Maeng 22,028 & 1

129 E Myeong 29,1105 1

1322 Mo21912%,E, K3

134 2 Mok 8,859 BE, 8 2

1352 Myo21 &1

136 FMul5iK 1

138 2= Mubon 6 ®7 2

1392 Muk172£1

141 £ Mun 464,047 32, F9 2

1420/ Mi16 %1

1482 Min 171,799, B, 8%, IR, i3, 2 6
150 2} Pak 4,192,080 #h, 1% 2

152 Ht Pan 28,223 &, I 2

159 & Pang 129,559 A, &, &, B, b5, 55, 5 7
164 Hll Pae 400,669 %, Z5, 2, &5, A 5
168t Paek 382,447 H, &, 14, 14 4
169 H Peon 6 £ 2

171 4 Peom 3,838 3B, & 2

174 *H Pyeon 138,802 F, i2, & 3
1772 Po 16 &,1%, B 3

178 2 Pok 9,538 k1

180 & Pong 12,959 %, [B 2

184 2 Pu 10,604 k%, {7, 18, = 4
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185H|Pil6 & 1

190 Y1 Pin 5,782 &, 1, /8, &, B 5

191 ¥ Ping 763 3k 1

196 A} Sa 10,998 £, &), #t, &, ¥ 5

200 AH3 Sagong 4,488 Bz, B2 4

201 #San9 11

203 A Sam 38 Z, #2 2

207 & Sang 2,416 f4, %, i, & 4

212 M Seo 752,233 18, f, R, P8, &, /5

216 M2 Seomun 2,044 ic] i s 5

220 M Seok 60,607 A, &, %E, E4

223 M Seon 42,842 F, ¥, &

231 41 Seonu 3,648 T, ,ﬁ¥a'-, BT, 98
237 M Seol 45,692 &%, 2, ¥, &%, =, 5 6

238 M Seop75E 1

243 M Seong 199,160 F%, 2%, =%, 2, 5

252 A So 53,856 &, 2B, &, 7, /), &0, Fr, B3, 8 9
256 & Son 457,356 7%, if%, 18, #% 4

259 & Song 683,521 3R, &, i% 3

262 3= Su 478, K, % 3

268 &Sun 1,237 &, &3, 5%, %, lH, 61 6
270 5 Seung 3,430 7¥< 2

273 A| s|4354ﬁﬁ 5#3

280 4l Sin 986,001 $ ¥, 18, %, 51,15, 87
284 A Sim 272,049 3&, i, &, 0 4

2850} A 529 faf 1

288 9t An 685,688 %7, BB, & 3

2890HAe24 ¥ 1

2900FYa77#& 1

299 & Yang 530,554 2, h, R, 45 85, % 9, %, %9
301 01 Eo 18,929 &, i

303 0{= Eogeum 8 ﬁl% 2

307 & Eom 144,660 &, &, ™, & 4

3100 Ye0 80,672 =, &, % 3

314 A Yeon 34,850 iE, i&, ik, it 4

317 & Yeom 69,428 &, 4, & 3

318 Y Yeop571E 1

320 & Young 24 %, 72

3240f Ye 13,587 &5, 18, {7, & 4

3292 0763,334 8,11, &, 1, BES

3302 0k25,107Ek 1

33120n5,418381

3332 0ng967 &, % 2

3342tWan6 Pt 1

336 & Wang 25,581 F, ¥ 2

3372 Y0298k 1

338 8 Yong 15,276 &E 1

347 U195 7298, F, &8, F, B, 54,18,8, £ 9
3492 Un118E, &2

356 ¥ Won 130,174 7, R, &, P, 38, Bx, B 7
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360 91 Wi 32,191 %, &, %5, 18 4

370 8§ Yu 963,498 #i, 21, &, &, 71, 48, &, &, £, 48 10
3718 Yuk 23,455 % 1

374 £ Yun 1,020,564 #, 73, M 3

378 2 Eun 16,927 E%, iR, &, 88 4

379 2 Eum 5,604 2 1

3850[17,307,237 %, &, &, 7,148,586

386 911n22,363E01

390 & Im 1,015,200 #%, 1£, £, £ 4

391X Cha75%1

406 & Chang 1,021,107 R, #&, &, I, &, 1§, &, 15, &, &, &, i, £, 3, 8% 15
410 ® Cheon 749,266 &, H, £%, 8 4

411 M Cheom 158 51

419 8 Cheong 2,407,601 €8, T, 18, I, 12, &€, IE, 15 8
421 H| Che 21,988 &, 75 2

428 H|& Chegal 5,735 8%, 5& [sic], BB, 587
435 X Cho 1,453,971 #8, &, A, i&, #&X, 3,88 7
437 % Chong 681 #&, = 2

439 %} Chwa 3,383 &£, £ 2

444 % Chu 232,063 %k, &, X, 3%, #% 5

446 5 Cheung 1812, G 2

450 X| Chi 160,147 th, 5, ith, iE 4

460 7! Chin 186,310 B%, &, I, M4, &, i, i, 2, 2, [F 10
462 X} Cha 194,788 ¥, %X 2

464 & Change 1,095 8, & 2

467 X Chae 131,757 %, X, R 3

470 M Cheon 121,927 F, X, JII 3

472 %X Cho 236 %, %12

473 % Chong27# 1

477 %| Choe 2,340,58 &, 1#, &, & 4

479 2= Chu 60,561 7k, 2§ 2

480 Ef Tak 21,099 & 1

481 EtTan 14938 1

482 & Tang5i% 1

484 El Tae 9,073 X, &= 2

485 M Paeng 2,935 % 1

486 ™ Pyeon 16,689 K 1

487 4 Pyeong 515 F 1

488 X Po57 11

490 ¥ Pyo 30,749 &, & 2

491 £ Pung 651751

492 1| Pi6,578 2 1

494 H Pil 174 58, £ 2

499 6t Ha 233,106 34, &, fa, &, & 5

500 &t Hak 35 i 1

504 ¢t Han 773,537 &, &, i, IR 4

505 & Ham 80,659 R 1

507 8l Ha 155 3§, fi# 2

509 & Heo 326,782 &F, i¥ 2

511 % Hyeon 88,831 %, &2
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514 & Hyeong 7,328 i§, l, 2 3

519 = Ho 5,853 &, #, #&, [T, 4 5

526 2 Hong 558,994 #t, it, ift, 3L, ft, bt 4T 7
527 3t Hwa 9151t 1

534 2 Hwang 697,475 %, 8,78, 7, B, I8, & 7
536 &= Hwangmok 5 Ft K 2

540 &= Hwangbo 10,427 £/, E& 4

543 F Hu 74 1%, 1%, /5 3
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